
 

 

N Title  Expert Name Position Organization / 
Country 

Tel. E-mail Photo 

1 
Prof. 

Abdel. Hamed  
Mostafa El- Aassar 

Professor 

Egyptian Desalination 
Research center Desert 

Research Center / Cairo – 
Egypt 

002-01002501524 hameed_m50@yahoo.com 

 

2 
Dr. Adnan Mousa Aish Associate Professor 

Al Azhar University/ Gaza - 
Palestine 

009720599744276 aaish@alazhar.edu.ps 

 

3 
Mr. 

Ahmed Mohamed 
Salah 

Water Treatment 
Chemist 

Greater Cairo Water 
Company - GCWC / Cairo 

– Egypt   
002-01110983160 sala7mail@yahoo.com 

 

4 
Mr. 

Ahmed Shawky Fatah-
allah 

Water Treatment 
Chemist 

Greater Cairo Water 
Company - GCWC / Cairo 

– Egypt   
002-01118428170 drahmedshawky674@gmail.com 

 

5 
Eng. Ali Mohammad Subah 

General Secretary 
for Ministry of Water 

and Irrigation 
Authority 

Ministry of Water and 
Irrigation / Amman - Jordan 

00962775690020 ali_subah@mwi.gov.jo 

 

6 
Prof. Ayman Fathey Batisha 

Head of Non-
conventional Water 

Resources Research 
Department 

Environment and Climate 
Change Research Institute,  
National Water Research 
Center, /   Qanatir – Egypt 

002-0100 6443210 abatisha@gmail.com 

 

7 
Prof. Ayman Zakaria Awad 

Prof. of Harbors 
Engineering 

Faculty of Engineering Ain 
shams University / Cairo – 

Egypt  
002-01001010552 dr_aymanz@yahoo.com 

 

mailto:aaish@alazhar.edu.ps


 

8 
Dr. 

Ehab Elsayed Abd 
Elrehim Abd Elati 

Researcher of Water 
harvesting and dams 

(dykes) 

Desert Research Center, 
Ministry of Agric.& Land 
Reclamation / Cairo – 

Egypt 

002-01004208952 Ehab_desert@yahoo.com 

 

 
 

9 
Prof.  

Ehssan Mohamed 
Nassef 

Professor 
Pharos University / 
Alexandria – Egypt 

002-01111509333 
ehssan.nassef@pua.eda.eg 
ehssan.nassef@yahoo.com 

 

10 Eng. Heba Yaken Aref 
Water & Soniration 

Specialist  
The World Bank Group / 

Cairo - Egypt  
002-01005086567 hahmed3@worldbank.org  

11 
Prof. 

Hosam Ahmed 
Shawky 

 

Director, Egypt 
Desalination 

Research Center 
Excellence 

Desert Research Center / 
Cairo – Egypt 

002-01002930710 shawkyDRC@hotmail.com 

 

12 
Dr. Kamel Mostafa Amer Head of Cairo Office 

Arab Organization of 
Agriculture Development 

–Cairo Egypt 
01270651142-002 k.amer@aoad.org 

 
13 

Dr. Khalid Hassan Khalil  Associate Professor  
Higher Institute of  

engineering / shorouk – 
Egypt 

002-01001557348 
khalidhassan793@gmail.com 

k.hassan@sha.edu.eg 
 

14 
Eng. 

Laura Tanco Ballests 
Ros 

Head of Service  
Jucar River Basin 

Authority / Valencia – 
Spain  

0034673064820 Laura.tanco@chj.es 
 

15 
Mr. Maged Nabih  Fouad 

Water Treatment 
Chemist 

Greater Cairo Water 
Company - GCWC / Cairo 

– Egypt 
002-01124594949 intokrydto80@hotmail.com 

 

16 
Eng. Maram Besheir Ahmed  

Manager of D&R 
dep. 

Water & Waste Water 
Company in El – Minya / 

El- Minya – Egypt 
002-01142199443 meram_sidky@yahoo.com  

 

mailto:ehssan.nassef@pua.eda.eg
mailto:ehssan.nassef@pua.eda.eg
mailto:ehssan.nassef@yahoo.com
mailto:shawkyDRC@hotmail.com
mailto:khalidhassan793@gmail.com
mailto:k.hassan@sha.edu.eg
mailto:meram_sidky@yahoo.com


 

17 
Eng. 

Moataz Khalifa Ahmad 
Khalifa 

Engineering 
Manager 

VEolia Water 
Technologies /  Cairo - 

Egypt 
002-01227333024 

moataz.khalifa@veolia.com 
moatazk@yahoo.com  

18 
Dr. Mohamed Abd El 

Hamid El Farrah 

Researcher of 
Irrigation and 

Drainage Research 
Unit 

Desert Research Center, 
Ministry of Agric.& Land 
Reclamation / Cairo – 

Egypt 

002-01124287025 melfarrahh@gmail.com 

 
19 Mr. 

Mohamed Aabdel  
Monem Ibrahim 

Water Treatment 
Chemist 

Greater Cairo Water 
Company - GCWC / Cairo – 

Egypt 
002-01005233267 chemistaqua@gmail.com  

20 
Prof. 

Mohamed Ahmed 
Gomaa  

Emeritus Professor  
Desert Research Center / 

Elmatariya – Cairo – 
Egypt 

002-01002071713 gomaa_57@hotmail.com   

 
21 

Dr. Mohamed Helmy 
Ahmed Abbas 

Lecturer  
Higher Institute of 

Engineering – Elsherouk 
City / Cairo – Egypt 

002-01063451444 Eng.helmy@hotmail.co.uk 
 

22 
Dr. 

Mohamed Elsayed 
Abdelfattah 

Associate Professor  
Desert Research Center / 

Cairo – Egypt 
002-01144098296 M7983ali@gmail.com 

 
23 

Eng. 
Mohamed Afifi Abdel 

Aziz  
Chief of Planning 

Sector  

Red Sea for Water and 
Waste Water / Red Sea – 

Egypt 
002-01005165831 mohamed.afyfy@yahoo.com  

 
24 

Dr. 
Mona M. Amin Abdel- 

Fattah  
Associate Professor 

National Research Centre 
/ Cairo – Egypt 

002-01223732428 Monaamin46@gmail.com 

 
25 

Prof. Moustafa Mohamed 
Said Abdel Fattah  

Professor in Water 
chemistry 

Desert Research Center / 
Cairo – Egypt 

002-01003450013 mmaboelfadl@hotmail.com 

 

mailto:moataz.khalifa@veolia.com
mailto:moatazk@yahoo.com
mailto:gomaa_57@hotmail.com
mailto:M7983ali@gmail.com
mailto:mohamed.afyfy@yahoo.com


 

26 
Dr. Peter Hany Sobhy  Assistant Professor  

Faculty of Engineering – 
Ain Shames University/ 

Cairo – Egypt  
002-01011434116 Ph4318@yahoo.com 

 
27 

Chem. Saad Abo El Maaty chairman 
Abu Qir Fertilizers 

Company, Alexandria, 
Egypt 

002-1008559990 chairman@abuqir.com 

 
28 

Prof. 
Samia Massoud 

Mohamed  
CEO 

EWATEC – 
Environmental and Water 
Engineering Consultants / 

Alexandria – Egypt  

002-01003449530 samiamassoud2004@hotmail.com 
 

29 
Dr. Sayed Ismail Ali 

Technical advisor to 
the Minister 

Ministry of Housing, 
Utilities, and Urban 

Communities for 
Utilities Sector - Cairo, 

Egypt 

002-01094335561 S_agamy@hotmail.com 

 

30 
Prof Walid Abderrahman 

Professor Water 
Resources (part 
time) & Senior 

Executive Consultant 

King Fahd University of 
Petroleum and Minerals / 

Dhahran –Kingdom of 
Saudi Arabia 

+966 555861644 walid.abderrahman@yahoo.com 

 
 

 

 

mailto:Ph4318@yahoo.com
mailto:samiamassoud2004@hotmail.com

